The Share capital of the Company as on 31st March 2025, are as under: 

Share capital  Description of Equity Share Capital  

a) Authorized Capital: Rs.20,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Crores) divided into 
2,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/-each 

b) Issued Capital: Rs. 17,67,46,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Sixty Seven 
Lakhs Forty Six Thousand only) divided into 176,74,600 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-each 

c) Subscribed and Paid-up Capital: Rs. 17,67,46,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Sixty-Seven 
Lakhs Forty Six Thousand only) divided into 1,76,74,600 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-each 

There was no change in the Authorised Share Capital during the year. 
 Fresh Issue through Initial Public Offer (IPO):  During the year under review, the Company issued and allotted

[...]

SHARE CAPITAL AS ON 31ST MARCH 2025: 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Only), divided 

into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 17,67,46,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crore Sixty-Seven Lakh 

Forty-Six Thousand Only), divided into 1,76,74,600 (One Crore Seventy-Six Lakh Seventy-Four Thousand Six 

Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

Note: The Paid-up Share Capital increased from Rs. 1,187.50 lakhs to Rs. 1,767.46 lakhs, following the 

allotment of a fresh issue of 5,799,600 equity shares with a face value of Rs. 10/- each. These shares was